

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC)

Dhemaji College, Dhemaji - 787057, Assam

Ref. No	<i>Date</i> :25/02/2018.
---------	--------------------------

Minutes of the IQAC Meeting held on 25th February, 2018 Academic Session: 2017-18

The meeting of the IQAC held on 25th February, 2018 was presided by the Principal of Dhemaji College. The objective of the meeting was offered by the Coordinator of the IQAC.

Resolution of the meeting:

- 1. The Principal of the College presented a lecturer in detail about the Construction of Laboratory Building and Computer Centre/E-Campus Building under RUSA Project at the College. All the members expressed satisfaction and viewed about the requirement for development of Laboratory facilities of the College. Moreover, all the members of the meeting expressed views about the requirement of a well equipped Computer Center/E-Campus Building of the College to develop overall ICT facilities.
- 2. The meeting decided to conduct SSS and Student's Evaluation on Teachers in a phased manner in case of the students.
- 3. The meeting expressed the views to develop the website of the College in a more informative way.

At last, the meeting was ended with a speech from the Chairperson and vote of thanks from the Coordinator.

(Dr. Dipak Kr. Neog)

Principal/Chairperson

Dhemaji College, Dhemaji

(Diganta Hazarika)

Coordinator, IQAC

Dhemaji College, Dhemaji